tendered in support of the request falls a long way short of what is necessary to 

convince me to depart from the normal tariff approach.  I shall therefore apply it. 

[7] For the above reasons I order the respondent, Agmech Limited, to pay the 

applicant, Mr Anthony Day, the sum of $1,750 (one thousand, seven hundred and fifty 

dollars) as a contribution toward the costs Mr Day incurred. 

M B Loftus 

Member of the Employment Relations Authority